
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024725-2021 

Awarded contract

BC-10697 Thedwastre Education Trust Catering

Thedwastre Education Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-024725

Published: 5 October 2021, 12:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Thedwastre Education Trust

School Lane, Thurston

Bury St. Edmunds

IP31 3RY

Contact

Valentina Cristea 

Email

valentina.cristea@schoolsbuyingclub.com

Telephone

+44 8452577050

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024725-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024725-2021
mailto:valentina.cristea@schoolsbuyingclub.com


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH14 - Suffolk

National registration number

09896672

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.thedwastreeducationtrust.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/schoolsbuyingclub

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.thedwastreeducationtrust.org.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/schoolsbuyingclub


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BC-10697 Thedwastre Education Trust Catering

Reference number

BC-10697

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55524000 - School catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Thedwastre Education Trust is a multi-academy trust comprising 4 primary schools in Bury St
Edmunds, Suffolk. The schools currently receive catering provision from an outsourced
provider. Some staff are currently enrolled in Local Government Pension Schemes.The
Contract period will be for 3 years initially with the option to extend for two further one year
periods. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £900,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

55524000 - School catering services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH14 - Suffolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Thedwastre Education Trust is a multi-academy trust comprising 4 primary schools in Bury St
Edmunds, Suffolk. The schools currently receive catering provision from an outsourced
provider. Some staff are currently enrolled in Local Government Pension SchemesThe
Contract period will be for 3 years initially with the option to extend for two further one year
periods. 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-003373

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

BC-10697

Title

BC-10697 Thedwastre Education Trust Catering

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/003373-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Compass Contract Services, trading as Chartwells

Parklands Court, 24 Parklands, Birmingham Great Park

Rubery

B45 9PZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

National registration number

2114954

Internet address

https://www.compass-group.co.uk/meet-the-family/education-chartwells/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £900,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,056,583.83

https://www.compass-group.co.uk/meet-the-family/education-chartwells/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-18T08:44:21+0100
	TCPDF




